1 Annual Premium Equivalent (APE) is calculated as 100% of regular premium + 10% of single premium.
2 The VNB is accumulated from the point of sale to the end of the reporting period (i.e. 31st March 2022), using the beginning of quarters’ risk free yield curve.

Description FY21 FY22 Y-o-Y growth

APE 1 4,957 5,588 13%

New Business Margin (NBM)
(post cost overrun)

25.2% 27.4% +220 bps

Value of New Business (VNB)
(post cost overrun)

1,249 1,528 22%

Note: Figures in Rs Cr. and may not add up due to rounding

I I

1,249

159

FY21 Impact of higher APE

121 1,528

Change in business mix FY22

), MAX
`.0 LIFE

INSURANCE Value of New Business (VNB) and New Business Margin (NBM) Walk

Investor Release 47

25.2% 27.4%- 2.2%NBM -->

Note: Figures in Rs Cr. and may not add up due to rounding

II MAX)MAX
 LIFE

Sensitivity analysis as at 31st March 2022

Investor Release 48

1. Reduction in interest rate curve leads to an increase in the value of assets which offsets the loss in the value of future profits.

2. Risk free rate sensitivities under new business allow for the change in the value of assets as at the date of valuation.

Sensitivity
EV New business

Value (Rs Cr) % change VNB (Rs Cr) | NBM % change

Base Case 14,174 - 1,528 | 27.4% -

Lapse/Surrender - 10% increase 14,045 (1%) 1,502 | 26.9% (2%)

Lapse/Surrender - 10% decrease 14,300 1% 1,553 | 27.8% 2%

Mortality - 10% increase 13,932 (2%) 1,465 | 26.2% (4%)

Mortality - 10% decrease 14,418 2% 1,592 | 28.5% 4%

Expenses - 10% increase 14,043 (1%) 1,439 | 25.8% (6%)

Expenses  - 10% decrease 14,305 1% 1,618 | 28.9% 6%

Risk free rates - 1% increase 13,945 (2%) 1,592 | 28.5% 4%

Risk free rates - 1% reduction 14,350 1% 1,449 |25.9% (5%)

Equity values - 10% immediate rise 14,310 1% 1,528 | 27.4% Negligible

Equity values - 10% immediate fall 14,039 (1%) 1,528 | 27.4% Negligible

Corporate tax Rate - 2% increase 13,881 (2%) 1,482 | 26.5% (3%)

Corporate tax Rate - 2% decrease 14,467 2% 1,575 | 28.2% 3%

Corporate tax rate increased to 25% 12,240 (14%) 1,221 | 21.9% (20%)

Note: Figures in Rs Cr. and may not add up due to rounding

ANNEXURES

II 6 MAX
-.ow. LIFE

INSURANCE Performance update- 12M’FY22

Key Business Drivers Unit
Quarter Ended Q-o-Q

Growth

Period Ended Y-o-Y
GrowthQ4 FY'21 Q4 FY'22 12M FY'21 12M FY'22

a)  Individual APE Rs. Crore 1,893 1,814 -4% 4,907 5,514 12%

b)  Gross written premium income Rs. Crore 7,106 8,000 13% 19,018 22,414 18%

First year premium 1,886 1,743 -8% 4,833 5,317 10%

Renewal premium 4,523 5,381 19% 12,192 14,509 19%

Single premium 697 876 26% 1,993 2,587 30%

c)  Shareholder Profit (Pre Tax) Rs. Crore 74 154 107% 510 417 -18%

d)Policy Holder Expense to Gross Premium % 12.2% 10.5% 175 bps 14.2% 13.5% 74 bps

e)   Share Capital Rs. Crore 1,919 1,919 0%

f)  Individual Policies in force No. Lacs 45.86 47.74 4%

g)  Sum insured in force Rs. Crore 1,087,987 1,174,515 8%

h) Grievance Ratio
Per ‘0000

NoPs
31 42 -35%

Investor Release 50

II
• • • •

10%
aP

6 MAX
-.ow. LIFE

INSURANCE

• • • •

8% -5%

Expansion in case size across all products

96 106 105

59
66 81

19

22
24

156
145

168

FY20 FY21 FY22

Non PAR- Saving PAR Ind Protection ULIP

76

84
147 148

224
149 161

183 219 176

106

131
131

F Y20 FY21 FY22

Non PAR- Saving PAR Ind Protection ULIP

646

597
69

90

615

Case Size (INR’000) NoPs (INR’000)

Investor Release 51

II 6 MAX
-.ow. LIFE

INSURANCE Definitions of the EV and VNB

Market consistent methodology

Covered Business

Components of EV

Investor Release 52

▪ The EV and VNB have been determined using a market consistent methodology which differs from the traditional EV approach in respect of the way in which allowance for the risks
in the business is made.

▪ For the market consistent methodology, an explicit allowance for the risks is made through the estimation of the Time Value of Financial Options and Guarantees (TVFOG), Cost of